6.33.05

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

ASSIG

06-29-2009

SHEET

JUN 2 3 2009

Com	missioner of Patents:	103565290
Please record the attached document.		ed document.
1.	Name of conveying part a) Bryan D. WOLI b) Dwayne A. DA' c) Roger William I	F V i S
2.	Name and address of receiving party: a) Name: IGT Address: 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521-8986	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreen Other	Merger Change of Name License Agreement
	Execution Date:	a) Bryan D. WOLF 04-17-2009
		b) Dwayne A. DAVIS 06-22-2009
		c) Roger William HARRIS 04-30-2009
4.	4. Application Number or Patent Number: 12/416,611	
		tion is: FLAT RATE WAGER-BASED GAME PLAY TECHNIQUES E GAME ENVIRONMENTS
5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:		ndence concerning this document to:
		Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250
		Ph: (510) 663-1100 Fax: (510) 663-0920 Customer Number: 079646
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	☐ Enclosed. ☐ Charge to Depo ☐ Any additional (Order No. IGT	osit Account No. 504480 (Order No. IGT NP430D). fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 504480 (1P430D).

Date: June 23, 2009

Roger S. Sampson Registration No. 44,314

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 6/23/2009 7:09:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5106630920 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

PATENT

REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0647

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JUN 2 3 2009

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented spitain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

set forth in the patent application entitled:

Flat Rate Wager-Based Game Play Techniques for Casino Table Game Environments

(Atty. Doekel No. IGT1P450D/P-1256D), (check one)

[] for which Thave executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith (Accompanying)

[] which bears U.S. application No. 12/416.611 [Nor accompanying)

[] which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I an undersigned inventor, hereby.

- I) Sell, assign and transfer to KT, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall imme to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 6/23/2009 7:09:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5106630920 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

PATENT REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0648

on <u>(AB-109</u> before me, <u>Prancha (1900)</u>
personally appeared Dwayne A. Davis, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacitylies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature Books One

BRAND Y WOODS

Notary Public - State of Marrida

Applyment Recorded in Windon County

Not 00 98742 - English Opportune 2, 2012

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 6/23/2009 7:09:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5106630920 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

PATENT

REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0649

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Signature Beandy Codo

REPANDY WOODS

Applicant Received in Wartor County

Recollists & Explication Security

Recollists & Explication 2 2012

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 6/23/2009 7:09:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5106630920 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

PATENT

REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0650